70" Annual Mug Race

May 4, 2024

Palatka to Jacksonville

Rudder Club and Palatka Yacht Club

After a few years of steady winds for the race, the weather reverted to an old
pattern—light in the morning, dead at lunchtime, and eventually a nice sea breeze came in.
51 finishers out of 66 starters (70 boats were registered). Corrected time results favored
the boats with high Portsmouth ratings, and Roger Dowdy on a Venture of Newport 23 was
the overall winner on corrected time. On elapsed time, Eric Roberts repeated as the winner
on an ARC 22.

2024 PERPETUAL TROPHIES

THE MUG —first boat to finish
ERIC ROBERTS - ARC 22 “Double Deuce”
CORINTHIAN TROPHY - last boat to finish before cutoff time

WILL SIEBERT -- Catalina 22 “Sea Booby”

The other perpetual trophies are based on corrected times.

COLIN MACKENZIE - FIRST PUTNAM COUNTY RESIDENT
KEITH KNAPP - Catalina 250 “DOLPHIN”

COMMODORE’S TROPHY - FIRST RUDDER CLUB BOAT
PAUL HOHLER - Laser

PALATKA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE - FIRST MULTIHULL CRUISER
VINCENT BARRE - Astus Tri “Juliena 2”

SULLIVAN HOWARD - FIRST PORTSMOUTH MONOHULL (DINGHY)
EDWIN SKINNER -evo



ARCHIE MARKLAND TROPHY - FIRST CRUISER
ROGER DOWDY - Venture of Newport

JOHN SAARE TROPHY - FIRST MULTIHULL
JOHN HOLLAND - Hobie 17

BOBBIE JOHNSON TROPHY - FIRST FEMALE SKIPPER AND CREW
COLLEEN BREW - Hobie 18 “Chicken Joe”

ED BURROUGHS - FIRST BOAT

ROGER DOWDY Venture of Newport

SPORTSMANSHIP TROPHY Exemplary Race Behavior

Dale and Jackie Carson and Dan and Cathy Wilensky

Near the end of the race Saturday, a Hobie Tandem Island, skippered by Steve Kerslake, started
taking on water. They sailed to a private dock in Mandarin. Dale and Jackie Carson and Dan and
Cathy Wilensky helped Steve and his 82 year old father who were having difficulty getting out of the
water and climbing onto the dock. The Carsons and Wilenskys gave considerable help untila
Rudder Club Skandia arrived. Even though the Carsons and Wilenskys were not in the race, they

displayed the spirit of sportsmanship in aiding Mug racers.



70th ANNUAL MUG RACE RESULTS BY ELAPSED TIME

BOATNAME
Double Duece
Carbon Copy
Calculated Risk
Hobie 17

Thunderpussy Dos
Nacho Vende
SC-88

Home Alone 3

Cattitude
Juliena 2
Goodwood
Doobie Brothers
Rapid Transit
ChickenJoe
Carpe per diem
Telos

Flat Rock
2ndXLucky

Running With Scissors

Logjammina€™
Journey

Heron

Vivace

Rogue

Lazy Lightning
Tweety

MODEL
ARC 22
ARC 22
RC27
Hobie 17 s
F-18

F18
E-Scow
Hobie 18
Evo
6.0NA
20.2
17
Thistle
Olson 30
Hobie 18
H18
Stiletto 27
One
MC Scow
Buccaneer
Thistle
25
Canoe Inte
K6
124
Raider witk
Flying Scot
Johnson 1¢
5.2

Mug No
5K
6V
4D
6w
5E
4Q
7W
6Q
7C
™
4X
4F
4G
4B
7Q
7R
8G
1)
4K
8A
7)
7K
6E
7U
7G
7B
47
8R
7P
7N

SAIL_NUM FIRST_NAME LAST_NAME

2230 Eric
2210 Mike
34 Rich
5701 John
507 David
0 Olin
858 Eric
SC-88 Briggs
15446 William
017 Edwin
396 James
5495 Vincent
445 Paul
1329 Kand S
93 Tom
10252 Colleen
10914 Lance
007 William
251 Kurtis
1326 Jeff
5208 Terry
870 Stu
304 Dave
eSC23 Jim
220 John

5005 Volodymyr

54 David
5502 Jonathan

176 Chris
1219 Kenneth

Roberts
Kelley
Brew
Holland
Reed
Cannon
Towne
Monteith
Sheridan
Skinner
Pompi
Barre
Williams
Bradley/Marriott
Davis
Brew
Windley
Walker
Walker
Goff
Warren
Grulke
Strickland
Kolb
Harris
Maymeskul
Ellis
Pruden
Herbster
Purdy

HANDICAP FLEET

57 Multihull Spin

57 Multihull Spin

56 Multihull Spin
71.2 Multihull Spin
62.4 Multihull Spin
60.4 Multihull Spin
62.4 Multihull Spin
72.9 Monohull Spin
71.4 Multihull Non Spin
87.3 Monohull Spin
62.6 Multihull Non Spin
78.3 Multihull Cruiser
73.9 Multihull Non Spin

83 Monohull Spin
74.5 Cruiser Spin A
71.4 Multihull Non Spin
71.4 Multihull Non Spin
74.8 Multihull Cruiser

77 Monohull Spin
88.4 Monohull Non Spin
86.9 Monohull Spin

83 Monohull Spin
82.9 Cruiser Spin A
78.4 Monohull Spin
84.7 Monohull Spin
80.8 Cruiser Spin A

90 Monohull Non Spin
89.1 Monohull Spin
84.8 Monohull Spin
72.1 Multihull Non Spin

Start

8:00:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
7:55:00
8:10:00
8:00:00
8:10:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:00:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:00:00

Fin time

15:44:32
16:17:10
16:20:19
16:48:15
17:00:20
17:03:35
17:10:12
17:26:35
17:17:47
17:28:22
17:21:54
17:35:18
17:35:29
17:47:17
17:49:44
17:47:28
17:49:30
17:50:04
18:02:25
18:02:46
18:03:04
18:04:59
18:08:16
18:09:16
18:10:10
18:11:48
18:14:54
18:24:04
18:27:42
18:27:51

7:44:32
8:17:10
8:20:19
8:48:15
9:00:20
9:03:35
9:15:12
9:16:35
9:17:47
9:18:22
9:21:54
9:35:18
9:35:29
9:37:17
9:39:44
9:47:28
9:49:30
9:50:04
9:52:25
9:52:46
9:53:04
9:54:59
9:58:16
9:59:16
10:00:10
10:01:48
10:04:54
10:14:04
10:17:42
10:27:51

Elapsed T CorrTime Place

13:34:58
14:32:13
14:53:25
12:21:55
14:25:55
14:59:58
14:49:45
12:43:29
13:01:13
10:39:36
14:57:36
12:14:44
12:58:44
11:35:31
12:58:10
13:42:47
13:45:38
13:08:52
12:49:22
11:10:33
11:22:28
11:56:51
12:01:40
12:44:22
11:48:35
12:24:48
11:12:07
11:29:11
12:08:25
14:30:48
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Tidal Wave
Game Over
No Breaks

Gadget

Point Blank
Show Me
Us-1

Dragon Fly
LeeRoy
Wicklow Way
Dolphin

El Gato

Miss Elaine
Down Wind
Winged Victory
CAPER

Sea Booby
Adios

Amy Lynn
Precious Time
Trouble Maker
Southwind Il
Pretty Penny Il
Moon Shadow
Little Red Boat
Nick of Time
Fast Friends Mkl
Zinfindel
Bepposloop

18 Cat
Laser2
Catalina 2.
16
Mini Trans:
Snipe
Hunter 23
23
us-1
122
5.5 Meter
22
25T fixed k
Venture of
SanJuan 2
Laser
Bahama 3(
P185
Mark 11
Pearson 3¢
22
Harmony 2
26.5
Spindrift 2:
SB3
P18
C250
Catboat
Tandem Ac
First 235
24-2
S27.9
Sloop

8E
7L

7E
5)
6X
6K
4Y
6H
7Y
4w
6Y
6P
5R
7D
7S
6U
5W
5X
58
5T
4N
4V
5B
5D
6C
6F
6)
6L
6N
67
7A
7F

14970 Conner
na Mike
923 Gene
110207 Will
USA-1 Daniel
29611 Alejandro
130 Ed
176 Andy
263 James
4 Bob
426 Harry
216 Richard
3471 Keith
941 roger
8 Gabriel
44886 Paul
None Rob
150 Leif
874 Michael
81 Petr
12621 will
2 Buzz
26.5 Walter
111 Joseph
3480 Scott
198 Paul
743 Jerry
NA Gaye
None Stephen
61141 Nicholas
407 David
31 tab
23 Joseph

Pumphrey
Davis
Cochran
Faber
Wilkinson
Guerrero
Sims
Forrest
Wilkerson
Griffin
Antley
Gailey
Knapp
dowdy
Caldwell
Hohler
Johnson
Detlefsen
Sullivan
Korous
Siebert
Reedy
Thompson
Hodgins
Loesel
Gulig
Mulvihill
Hanley
Kerslake
Peloquin
Adams
Whitehead
Nordin

71.4 Multihull Non Spin
92.8 Monohull Non Spin
96.3 Cruiser Non Spin B
77.3 Multihull Non Spin
73.5 Cruiser Spin A
89.2 Monohull Non Spin
96.2 Cruiser Non Spin B
96 Cruiser Non Spin B
91.5 Monohull Non Spin
82.6 Cruiser Spin A
95.6 Cruiser Non Spin B
96.3 Cruiser Non Spin B
90.1 CruiserSpin B
105.8 Cruiser Non Spin C
94.7 Cruiser Spin B
92.4 Monohull Non Spin
90.1 CruiserSpin B
90.2 Monohull Non Spin
91.2 Cruiser Non Spin A
92 Cruiser Non Spin A
94.7 Cruiser Spin B
84.9 Cruiser Spin A
86.2 Cruiser Non Spin A
98.2 Cruiser Non Spin C
75 Monohull Spin
90.2 Monohull Non Spin
95.6 Cruiser Non Spin B
109 Cruiser Non Spin C
95 Multihull Non Spin
89.6 Cruiser Spin B
74.3 Multihull Cruiser
83.7 Cruiser Non Spin A
91.6 Cruiser Non Spin A

7:55:00 18:29:23
8:10:00 18:46:23
8:10:00 18:46:29
8:00:00 18:38:41
8:10:00 18:53:35
8:05:00 18:49:37
8:10:00 19:00:39
8:10:00 19:03:11
8:05:00 18:58:16
8:10:00 19:06:20
8:10:00 19:06:49
8:05:00 19:02:09
8:10:00 19:10:05
8:10:00 19:10:10
8:05:00 19:06:39
8:10:00 19:13:10
8:10:00 19:20:31
8:10:00 19:22:07
8:10:00 19:26:54
8:10:00 19:31:53
8:10:00 19:47:31
8:10:00 DNF
8:10:00 DNS
8:10:00 DNF
8:10:00 DNF
8:10:00 RET
8:10:00 RET
8:10:00 RET
8:00:00 DNF
8:10:00 RET
8:00:00 DSQ
8:10:00 DNS
8:10:00 DNS

10:34:23
10:36:23
10:36:29
10:38:41
10:43:35
10:44:37
10:50:39
10:53:11
10:53:16
10:56:20
10:56:49
10:57:09
11:00:05
11:00:10
11:01:39
11:03:10
11:10:31
11:12:07
11:16:54
11:21:53
11:37:31

14:48:30
11:25:45
11:00:56
13:46:14
14.:35:37
12:02:40
11:16:21
11:20:24
11:53:57
13:14:36
11:27:03
11:22:24
12:12:37
10:23:59
11:38:41
11:57:43
12:24:11
12:25:08
12:22:13
12:21:11
12:16:33

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51



kon tiki

SOROS CAILIN I
Fun Tickets
Mystic Charles
Dawn Treader

Morning Star

club 420
Oceanis 2¢
Helsen 22
22 (ft)
Mariner
Tandem sl
Cal29

7H

N
7X
77
8Dh
8M

143 Michael
1675 John
None Steve
Will lookug Roger
1464 Stefan
none Dan
13266 Kim

Beaudry
Spierre
Moore
Wang
Avey
Smith
Matos

98.1 Monohull Non Spin
87.9 Cruiser Spin B
99.6 Cruiser Non Spin C
100.5 Cruiser Non Spin C
100.6 Cruiser Non Spin C
95 Multihull Non Spin
84.2 Cruiser Non Spin A

8:10:00 DNF
8:10:00 DNF
8:10:00 RET
8:10:00 DNS
8:10:00 RET
8:00:00 RET
8:10:00 RET



70th ANNUAL MUG RACE - FINISHES BY CORRECTED TIME

BOATNAME

Game Over
2ndXLucky

Point Blank

Show Me

Wicklow Way

Running With Scissors

LeeRoy

Doobie Brothers
El Gato

Vivace

us-1
Logjammina€™

Journey

Lazy Lightning
Dolphin
Juliena 2

Sea Booby
CAPER

Hobie 17
Winged Victory
Miss Elaine
Rogue

Down Wind

MODEL
Venture of
Evo
Catalina 2.
MC Scow
Raider witk
Hunter 23
23
22
Buccaneer
Laser2
5.5 Meter
Flying Scot
Thistle
SanJuan 2
K6
us-1
Thistle
Laser
25
Snipe
Johnson 1¢
25T fixed k
20.2
22
Pearson 3¢
Hobie 17 s
Mark 11
Bahama 3(
124
P185

Mug No
5R
™
6M
8A
47
6K
aY
6Y
7)
7L
A
8R
4B
7D
7G
6H
7K
7S
6E
6X
7P
6P
4F
5T
5S
6w
5X
6U
7B
5W

SAIL_NUM FIRST_NAME LAST_NAME

941 roger
017 Edwin
923 Gene
1326 Jeff
54 David
130 Ed
176 Andy
216 Richard
5208 Terry
na Mike
426 Harry
5502 Jonathan
1329 Kand S
8 Gabriel
220 John
263 James
870 Stu
44886 Paul
304 Dave
29611 Alejandro
176 Chris
3471 Keith
5495 Vincent
12621 will
81 Petr
5701 John
874 Michael
None Rob
5005 Volodymyr
150 Leif

dowdy
Skinner
Cochran
Goff

Ellis

Sims
Forrest
Gailey
Warren
Davis
Antley
Pruden
Bradley/Marriott
Caldwell
Harris
Wilkerson
Grulke
Hohler
Strickland
Guerrero
Herbster
Knapp
Barre
Siebert
Korous
Holland
Sullivan
Johnson
Maymeskul
Detlefsen

HANDICAP FLEET

105.8 Cruiser Non Spin C
87.3 Monohull Spin
96.3 Cruiser Non Spin B
88.4 Monohull Non Spin

90 Monohull Non Spin
96.2 Cruiser Non Spin B

96 Cruiser Non Spin B
96.3 Cruiser Non Spin B
86.9 Monohull Spin
92.8 Monohull Non Spin
95.6 Cruiser Non Spin B
89.1 Monohull Spin

83 Monohull Spin
94.7 Cruiser Spin B
84.7 Monohull Spin
91.5 Monohull Non Spin

83 Monohull Spin
92.4 Monohull Non Spin
82.9 Cruiser Spin A
89.2 Monohull Non Spin
84.8 Monohull Spin
90.1 CruiserSpin B
78.3 Multihull Cruiser
94.7 Cruiser Spin B

92 Cruiser Non Spin A
71.2 Multihull Spin
91.2 Cruiser Non Spin A
90.1 CruiserSpin B
80.8 Cruiser Spin A
90.2 Monohull Non Spin

Start

8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:05:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:05:00
8:10:00
8:05:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:05:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:00:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:00:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00
8:10:00

Fin time

19:10:10
17:28:22
18:46:29
18:02:46
18:14:54
19:00:39
19:03:11
19:02:09
18:03:04
18:46:23
19:06:49
18:24:04
17:47:17
19:06:39
18:10:10
18:58:16
18:04:59
19:13:10
18:08:16
18:49:37
18:27:42
19:10:05
17:35:18
19:47:31
19:31:53
16:48:15
19:26:54
19:20:31
18:11:48
19:22:07

11:00:10

9:18:22
10:36:29

9:52:46
10:04:54
10:50:39
10:53:11
10:57:09

9:53:04
10:36:23
10:56:49
10:14:04

9:37:17
11:01:39
10:00:10
10:53:16

9:54:59
11:03:10

9:58:16
10:44:37
10:17:42
11:00:05

9:35:18
11:37:31
11:21:53

8:48:15
11:16:54
11:10:31
10:01:48
11:12:07

10:23:59
10:39:36
11:00:56
11:10:33
11:12:07
11:16:21
11:20:24
11:22:24
11:22:28
11:25:45
11:27:03
11:29:11
11:35:31
11:38:41
11:48:35
11:53:57
11:56:51
11:57:43
12:01:40
12:02:40
12:08:25
12:12:37
12:14:44
12:16:33
12:21:11
12:21:55
12:22:13
12:24:11
12:24:48
12:25:08

Elapsed T CorrTime CorrPlace
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SC-88

Heron

Flat Rock
Rapid Transit
Goodwood
Home Alone 3
Telos

Dragon Fly
Double Duece
ChickenJoe
Carpe per diem
No Breaks

Tweety

Carbon Copy
Gadget

Tidal Wave
Nacho Vende
Calculated Risk
Cattitude
Thunderpussy Dos
Adios

Amy Lynn
Precious Time
Trouble Maker
Southwind Il
Pretty Penny Il
Moon Shadow
Little Red Boat
Nick of Time
Fast Friends Mkl
Zinfindel
Bepposloop

E-Scow
Canoe Inte
One
Olson 30
17
Hobie 18
Stiletto 27
122
ARC 22
Hobie 18
H18
16
F-18
5.2
ARC 22
Mini Trans:
18 Cat
F18
RC27
6.0NA
6
Harmony 2
26.5
Spindrift 2:
SB3
P18
C250
Catboat
Tandem Ac
First 235
24-2
S27.9
Sloop

6Q
7U
4K
7Q
4G
7C
6T
7Y
5K
7R
8G
7E
5E
7N
6V
5)
8E
7W
4D
4X
4Q
4N
4V
5B
5D
6C
6F
6)
6L
6N
67
7A

SC-88 Briggs
eSC23 Jim
251 Kurtis
93 Tom
445 Paul
15446 William
007 William
4 Bob
2230 Eric
10252 Colleen
10914 Lance
110207 Will
507 David
1219 Kenneth
2210 Mike
USA-1 Daniel
14970 Conner
858 Eric
34 Rich
396 James
0 Olin
2 Buzz
26.5 Walter
111 Joseph
3480 Scott
198 Paul
743 Jerry
NA Gaye
None Stephen

61141 Nicholas

407 David
31 tab
23 Joseph

Monteith
Kolb
Walker
Davis
Williams
Sheridan
Walker
Griffin
Roberts
Brew
Windley
Faber
Reed
Purdy
Kelley
Wilkinson
Pumphrey
Towne
Brew
Pomp
Cannon
Reedy
Thompson
Hodgins
Loesel
Gulig
Mulvihill
Hanley
Kerslake
Peloquin
Adams
Whitehead
Nordin

72.9 Monohull Spin
78.4 Monohull Spin

77 Monohull Spin
74.5 Cruiser Spin A
73.9 Multihull Non Spin
71.4 Multihull Non Spin
74.8 Multihull Cruiser
82.6 Cruiser Spin A

57 Multihull Spin
71.4 Multihull Non Spin
71.4 Multihull Non Spin
77.3 Multihull Non Spin
62.4 Multihull Spin
72.1 Multihull Non Spin

57 Multihull Spin
73.5 Cruiser Spin A
71.4 Multihull Non Spin
62.4 Multihull Spin

56 Multihull Spin
62.6 Multihull Non Spin
60.4 Multihull Spin
84.9 Cruiser Spin A
86.2 Cruiser Non Spin A
98.2 Cruiser Non Spin C

75 Monohull Spin
90.2 Monohull Non Spin
95.6 Cruiser Non Spin B
109 Cruiser Non Spin C

95 Multihull Non Spin
89.6 Cruiser Spin B
74.3 Multihull Cruiser
83.7 Cruiser Non Spin A
91.6 Cruiser Non Spin A

8:10:00 17:26:35
8:10:00 18:09:16
8:10:00 18:02:25
8:10:00 17:49:44
8:00:00 17:35:29
8:00:00 17:17:47
8:00:00 17:50:04
8:10:00 19:06:20
8:00:00 15:44:32
8:00:00 17:47:28
8:00:00 17:49:30
8:00:00 18:38:41
8:00:00 17:00:20
8:00:00 18:27:51
8:00:00 16:17:10
8:10:00 18:53:35
7:55:00 18:29:23
7:55:00 17:10:12
8:00:00 16:20:19
8:00:00 17:21:54
8:00:00 17:03:35
8:10:00 DNF
8:10:00 DNS
8:10:00 DNF
8:10:00 DNF
8:10:00 RET
8:10:00 RET
8:10:00 RET
8:00:00 DNF
8:10:00 RET
8:00:00 DSQ
8:10:00 DNS
8:10:00 DNS

9:16:35
9:59:16
9:52:25
9:39:44
9:35:29
9:17:47
9:50:04
10:56:20
7:44:32
9:47:28
9:49:30
10:38:41
9:00:20
10:27:51
8:17:10
10:43:35
10:34:23
9:15:12
8:20:19
9:21:54
9:03:35

12:43:29
12:44:22
12:49:22
12:58:10
12:58:44
13:01:13
13:08:52
13:14:36
13:34:58
13:42:47
13:45:38
13:46:14
14:25:55
14:30:48
14:32:13
14:35:37
14:48:30
14:49:45
14:53:25
14:57:36
14:59:58

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51



kon tiki

SOROS CAILIN I
Fun Tickets
Mystic Charles
Dawn Treader

Morning Star

club 420
Oceanis 2¢
Helsen 22
22 (ft)
Mariner
Tandem sl
Cal29

7H

N
7X
77
8Dh
8M

143 Michael
1675 John
None Steve
Will lookug Roger
1464 Stefan
none Dan
13266 Kim

Beaudry
Spierre
Moore
Wang
Avey
Smith
Matos

98.1 Monohull Non Spin
87.9 Cruiser Spin B
99.6 Cruiser Non Spin C
100.5 Cruiser Non Spin C
100.6 Cruiser Non Spin C
95 Multihull Non Spin
84.2 Cruiser Non Spin A

8:10:00 DNF
8:10:00 DNF
8:10:00 RET
8:10:00 DNS
8:10:00 RET
8:00:00 RET
8:10:00 RET



70th MUG RACE - Finishes by Class

BOATNAME
CAPER

Winged Victory
Amy Lynn
Zinfindel
Bepposloop
Morning Star

Game Over
Point Blank
Show Me
Wicklow Way
LeeRoy
Pretty Penny Il

Precious Time
Moon Shadow
Fun Tickets

Mystic Charles
Dawn Treader

Journey
Rogue

Rapid Transit
Dragon Fly
Gadget
Adios

El Gato
Dolphin

MODEL
Pearson 3¢
Mark 11
26.5
S27.9
Sloop
Cal29

Catalina 2.
Hunter 23
23
22
5.5 Meter
C250

Venture of
Spindrift 2:
Catboat
Helsen 22
22 (ft)
Mariner

25
124
Olson 30
122
Mini Trans:
Harmony 2

SanJuan 2
25T fixed k

MugNo SAIL_NUM FIRST_NAME LAST_NAME

58
5X
4V
7A
7F
8M

6M
6K
a4y
6Y
4w
6F

5R
5B
6)
N
7X
77

6E
7B
7Q
7Y
5)
4N

7D
6P

NA

81 Petr
874 Michael
26.5 Walter

31 tab

23 Joseph

13266 Kim

923 Gene
130 Ed

176 Andy
216 Richard
426 Harry
743 lerry

941 roger
111 Joseph
Gaye

None Steve
Will lookug Roger

USA-1

1464 Stefan

304 Dave
5005 Volodymyr
93 Tom

4 Bob

Daniel

2 Buzz

8 Gabriel
3471 Keith

Korous
Sullivan
Thompson
Whitehead
Nordin
Matos

Cochran
Sims
Forrest
Gailey
Antley
Mulvihill

dowdy
Hodgins
Hanley
Moore
Wang
Avey

Strickland
Maymeskul
Davis
Griffin
Wilkinson
Reedy

Caldwell
Knapp

HANDICAP FLEET

92 Cruiser Non Spin A
91.2 Cruiser Non Spin A
86.2 Cruiser Non Spin A
83.7 Cruiser Non Spin A
91.6 Cruiser Non Spin A
84.2 Cruiser Non Spin A

96.3 Cruiser Non Spin B
96.2 Cruiser Non Spin B

96 Cruiser Non Spin B
96.3 Cruiser Non Spin B
95.6 Cruiser Non Spin B
95.6 Cruiser Non Spin B

105.8 Cruiser Non Spin C
98.2 Cruiser Non Spin C
109 Cruiser Non Spin C
99.6 Cruiser Non Spin C
100.5 Cruiser Non Spin C
100.6 Cruiser Non Spin C

82.9 Cruiser Spin A
80.8 Cruiser Spin A
74.5 Cruiser Spin A
82.6 Cruiser Spin A
73.5 Cruiser Spin A
84.9 Cruiser Spin A

94.7 Cruiser Spin B
90.1 CruiserSpin B

Start Fin time

8:10:00 19:31:53
8:10:00 19:26:54
8:10:00 DNS
8:10:00 DNS
8:10:00 DNS
8:10:00 RET

8:10:00 18:46:29
8:10:00 19:00:39
8:10:00 19:03:11
8:05:00 19:02:09
8:10:00 19:06:49
8:10:00 RET

8:10:00 19:10:10
8:10:00 DNF
8:10:00 RET
8:10:00 RET
8:10:00 DNS
8:10:00 RET

8:10:00 18:08:16
8:10:00 18:11:48
8:10:00 17:49:44
8:10:00 19:06:20
8:10:00 18:53:35
8:10:00 DNF

8:05:00 19:06:39
8:10:00 19:10:05

Elapsed T CorrTime Place

11:21:53
11:16:54

10:36:29
10:50:39
10:53:11
10:57:09
10:56:49

11:00:10

9:58:16
10:01:48
9:39:44
10:56:20
10:43:35

11:01:39
11:00:05

12:21:11
12:22:13

11:00:56
11:16:21
11:20:24
11:22:24
11:27:03

10:23:59

12:01:40
12:24:48
12:58:10
13:14:36
14.:35:37

11:38:41
12:12:37
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Sea Booby

Miss Elaine
Nick of Time
SOROS CAILIN I

2ndXLucky

US-1

Down Wind
Southwind Il
kon tiki

Running With Scissors

Doobie Brothers
Vivace
Logjammina€™
Lazy Lightning
SC-88

Heron

Flat Rock
Trouble Maker

Juliena 2
Telos
Fast Friends Mkl

Goodwood
Home Alone 3

22
Bahama 3(
First 235
Oceanis 2¢

MC Scow
Raider witl
Laser2
us-1
Laser
Snipe
P185

P18

club 420

Evo
Buccaneer
Flying Scot
Thistle

K6

Thistle
Johnson 1¢
E-Scow
Canoe Inte
One

SB3

20.2
Stiletto 27
24-2

17
Hobie 18

5T
6U
6N

8A

7L
6H
7S
6X
5W
6C
7H

™
7)

4B
7G
7K

6Q
7U
4K
5D

4F
6T
6Z

4G
7C

12621 will

None Rob
61141 Nicholas

1675 John

1326 Jeff
54 David
na Mike
263 James
44886 Paul
29611 Alejandro
150 Leif
198 Paul
143 Michael

017 Edwin
5208 Terry
5502 Jonathan
1329 Kand S

220 John
870 Stu
176 Chris
SC-88 Briggs
eSC23 Jim
251 Kurtis
3480 Scott

5495 Vincent
007 William
407 David

445 Paul
15446 William

Siebert
Johnson
Peloquin
Spierre

Goff

Ellis
Davis
Wilkerson
Hohler
Guerrero
Detlefsen
Gulig
Beaudry

Skinner
Warren
Pruden
Bradley/Marriott
Harris
Grulke
Herbster
Monteith
Kolb
Walker
Loesel

Barre
Walker
Adams

Williams
Sheridan

94.7 Cruiser Spin B
90.1 Cruiser Spin B
89.6 Cruiser Spin B
87.9 Cruiser Spin B

88.4 Monohull Non Spin

90 Monohull Non Spin
92.8 Monohull Non Spin
91.5 Monohull Non Spin
92.4 Monohull Non Spin
89.2 Monohull Non Spin
90.2 Monohull Non Spin
90.2 Monohull Non Spin
98.1 Monohull Non Spin

87.3 Monohull Spin
86.9 Monohull Spin
89.1 Monohull Spin
83 Monohull Spin
84.7 Monohull Spin
83 Monohull Spin
84.8 Monohull Spin
72.9 Monohull Spin
78.4 Monohull Spin
77 Monohull Spin
75 Monohull Spin

78.3 Multihull Cruiser
74.8 Multihull Cruiser
74.3 Multihull Cruiser

73.9 Multihull Non Spin
71.4 Multihull Non Spin

8:10:00 19:47:31
8:10:00 19:20:31
8:10:00 RET
8:10:00 DNF

8:10:00 18:02:46
8:10:00 18:14:54
8:10:00 18:46:23
8:05:00 18:58:16
8:10:00 19:13:10
8:05:00 18:49:37
8:10:00 19:22:07
8:10:00 RET

8:10:00 DNF

8:10:00 17:28:22
8:10:00 18:03:04
8:10:00 18:24:04
8:10:00 17:47:17
8:10:00 18:10:10
8:10:00 18:04:59
8:10:00 18:27:42
8:10:00 17:26:35
8:10:00 18:09:16
8:10:00 18:02:25
8:10:00 DNF

8:00:00 17:35:18
8:00:00 17:50:04
8:00:00 DSQ

8:00:00 17:35:29
8:00:00 17:17:47

11:37:31
11:10:31

9:52:46
10:04:54
10:36:23
10:53:16
11:03:10
10:44:37
11:12:07

9:18:22
9:53:04
10:14:04
9:37:17
10:00:10
9:54:59
10:17:42
9:16:35
9:59:16
9:52:25

9:35:18
9:50:04

9:35:29
9:17:47

12:16:33
12:24:11

11:10:33
11:12:07
11:25:45
11:53:57
11:57:43
12:02:40
12:25:08

10:39:36
11:22:28
11:29:11
11:35:31
11:48:35
11:56:51
12:08:25
12:43:29
12:44:22
12:49:22

12:14:44
13:08:52

12:58:44
13:01:13

N OO ook WON R

© 00N O OB WN -

=
o



ChickenJoe
Carpe per diem
No Breaks
Tweety

Tidal Wave
Cattitude

Little Red Boat

Hobie 17
Double Duece

Carbon Copy
Nacho Vende
Calculated Risk
Thunderpussy Dos

Hobie 18
H18

16

5.2
18 Cat
6.0NA
Tandem Ac
Tandem sl

Hobie 17 s
ARC 22
F-18

ARC 22
F18

RC27

7R
8G
7E
7N
8E
4X
6L
8Dh

6W
5K
5E
6V
7W
4D

4Q

10252 Colleen
10914 Lance
110207 Will

1219 Kenneth

14970 Conner

396 James

None Stephen

none

Dan

5701 John

2230 Eric
507 David
2210 Mike

858 Eric
34 Rich

0 Olin

Brew
Windley
Faber
Purdy
Pumphrey
Pompi
Kerslake
Smith

Holland
Roberts
Reed
Kelley
Towne
Brew
Cannon

71.4 Multihull Non Spin
71.4 Multihull Non Spin
77.3 Multihull Non Spin
72.1 Multihull Non Spin
71.4 Multihull Non Spin
62.6 Multihull Non Spin

95 Multihull Non Spin

95 Multihull Non Spin

71.2 Multihull Spin
57 Multihull Spin
62.4 Multihull Spin
57 Multihull Spin
62.4 Multihull Spin
56 Multihull Spin
60.4 Multihull Spin

8:00:00 17:47:28
8:00:00 17:49:30
8:00:00 18:38:41
8:00:00 18:27:51
7:55:00 18:29:23
8:00:00 17:21:54
8:00:00 DNF

8:00:00 RET

8:00:00 16:48:15
8:00:00 15:44:32
8:00:00 17:00:20
8:00:00 16:17:10
7:55:00 17:10:12
8:00:00 16:20:19
8:00:00 17:03:35

9:47:28
9:49:30
10:38:41
10:27:51
10:34:23
9:21:54

8:48:15
7:44:32
9:00:20
8:17:10
9:15:12
8:20:19
9:03:35

13:42:47
13:45:38
13:46:14
14:30:48
14:48:30
14:57:36

12:21:55
13:34:58
14:25:55
14:32:13
14:49:45
14:53:25
14:59:58
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